

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in WP No.215/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DEVI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHO RAM TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, vacation of stay order, discharge of advocate on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application seeking discharge of advocate on-record for Respondent No.1. is allowed.

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.1.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master