

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in WP No. 215/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DEVI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHO RAM TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on
record,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 08/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No. 1. List again on 27.3.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar