

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2006

DEVI CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHO RAM TYAGI & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the matter has  
become infructuous.

In view of this submission, list the matter before the Hon'ble  
Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar