

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11821/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2006 in WP No.215/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DEVI CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHO RAM TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents
on record, vacation of ex-parte stay, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Rekha Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha,Adv.

Mr. Surajeet A. Sangma,Adv.

Mr. Abinav Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel appearing
on behalf of the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this
petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed
of.[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master